Resolution 2005-191

Application Fees (Non-refundable)

Volusia County Building Permit and Mobile Home Permit Fee Schedule

1 & 2 Family $145.27 — Mobile Home $72.57 — Commercial

$290.34 —

Effective 10/01/2016 thru 9/30/2017

Miscellaneous $43.54 —

Application fees are credited to building permit fees if permit is obtained before expiration of application.

Constr. Constr. Constr. Constr. Constr.
Valuation Fee || Valuation Fee Valuation Fee Valuation Fee Valuation Fee ELECTRICAL PLAN REVIEW

$2,000 $43.54 | $51,000 311.95|%$100,000 524.12 |$149,000 664.75 | $198,000 805.38 ||| MINIMUM FEE $43.54 Non-refundable
3,000 49.35 52,000 316.28 | 101,000 526.99 | 150,000 667.62 199,000 808.25 ||| Single Phase Based on Construction Value
4,000 55.16 53,000 320.61| 102,000 529.86| 151,000 670.49 200,000 811.12 Per ampere increase $0.56 RESIDENTIAL 1 & 2 fAMILY
5,000 60.97 54,000 324.94| 103,000 532.73| 152,000 673.36 201,000 813.99 $5,000.01 $10,000.00 $21.74
6,000 66.78 55,000 329.27 | 104,000 535.60| 153,000 676.23 202,000 816.86 ||| Three Phase to 240 volts $10,000.01 $50,000.00 $36.29
7,000 72.59 56,000 333.60| 105,000 538.47 | 154,000 679.10 203,000 819.73 Per ampere increase $0.71 $50,000.01 $100,000.00 $72.57
8,000 78.40 57,000 337.93| 106,000 541.34| 155,000 681.97 204,000 822.60 $100,000.01 $150,000.00 $94.36
9,000 84.21 58,000 342.26 | 107,000 544.21| 156,000 684.84 205,000 825.47 ||| Three Phase over 240 volts For each additional $50,000 or

10,000 90.02 59,000 346.59 | 108,000 547.08| 157,000 687.71 206,000 828.34 Per ampere increase $1.42 ||| fraction thereof add................ $21.74

11,000 95.83 60,000 350.92 | 109,000 549.95| 158,000 690.58 207,000 831.21 COMMERCIAL

12,000 101.64 61,000 355.25| 110,000 552.82| 159,000 693.45 208,000 834.08 ||| Alterations and/or rewire $2,000.01 $5,000.00 $36.29

13,000 107.45 62,000 359.58 | 111,000 555.69| 160,000 696.32 209,000 836.95 1 to 10 circuits $7.24 each $5,000.01 $10,000.00 $43.54

14,000 113.26 63,000 363.91| 112,000 558.56| 161,000 699.19 210,000 839.82 Over 10 circuits: $1.42 each $10,000.01 $50,000.00 $87.11

15,000 119.07 64,000 368.24 | 113,000 561.43| 162,000 702.06 211,000 842.69 $50,000.01 $100,000.00  $116.13

16,000 124.88 65,000 372.57| 114,000 564.30| 163,000 704.93 212,000 845.56 ||| Temp Service Pole Inspection $100,000.01 $200,000.00  $145.17

17,000 130.69 66,000 376.90| 115,000 567.17| 164,000 707.80 213,000 848.43 w/another inspection $21.74 For each additional $50,000 or

18,000 136.50 67,000 381.23| 116,000 570.04| 165,000 710.67 214,000 851.30 ||| Temp Service Pole Inspection fraction thereof add................ $58.31

19,000 142.31 68,000 385.56| 117,000 572.91| 166,000 713.54 | 215,000 854.17 separate inspection $43.54 Plan review fee not to exceed ¥ of permit fee

20,000 148.12 69,000 389.89 | 118,000 575.78 | 167,000 716.41 216,000 857.04 NEW MOBILE HOME PERMIT

21,000 153.93 70,000 394.22 | 119,000 578.65| 168,000 719.28 217,000 859.91 ||| Inspection of existing electrical Building $72.57

22,000 159.74 71,000 398.55| 120,000 581.52| 169,000 722.15 218,000 862.78 ||| systems at request of owner Electrical $36.29

23,000 165.55 72,000 402.88| 121,000 584.39 | 170,000 725.02 219,000 865.65 Residential $43.54 ||| Plumbing $36.29

24,000 171.36 73,000 407.21| 122,000 587.26 | 171,000 727.89 220,000 868.52 Commercial $72.57 *Total $145.15

25,000 177.17 74,000 411.54| 123,000 590.13| 172,000 730.76 221,000 871.39 *Plus any additional fees such as

26,000 182.98 75,000 415.87 | 124,000 593.00| 173,000 733.63 222,000 874.26 SWIMMING POOL air conditioning, additions, etc.

27,000 188.79 76,000 420.20 | 125,000 595.87 | 174,000 736.50 223,000 877.13 ||| Public $145.17

28,000 194.60 77,000 42453 | 126,000 598.74 | 175,000 739.37 224,000 880.00 ||| Private (in-ground) $108.86 MECHANICAL

29,000 200.41 78,000 428.86| 127,000 601.61| 176,000 742.24 225,000 882.87 ||| Private (above ground) $43.54 $0.00 - $1000 $43.54

30,000 206.22 79,000 433.19| 128,000 604.48| 177,000 745.11 226,000 885.74 Plus any additional fees such as $1001 - $2000 $49.35

31,000 212.03 80,000 437.52 | 129,000 607.35| 178,000 747.98 227,000 888.61 screen enclosure, electric, gas $2001 - $3000 $55.16

32,000 217.84 81,000 441.85| 130,000 610.22| 179,000 750.85 228,000 891.48 $3001 - $4000 $60.97

33,000 223.65 82,000 446.18 | 131,000 613.09| 180,000 753.72 229,000 894.35 PLUMBING $4001 - $5000 $66.78

34,000 229.46 83,000 450.51| 132,000 615.96| 181,000 756.59 230,000 897.22 ||| MINIMUM FEE $43.54 $5001 - $6000 $72.59

35,000 235.27 84,000 454.84 | 133,000 618.83| 182,000 759.46 231,000 900.09 Additional fixture $2.87 $6001 - $7000 $78.40

36,000 241.08 85,000 459.17 | 134,000 621.70| 183,000 762.33 232,000 902.96 $7001 - $8000 $84.21

37,000 246.89 86,000 463.50| 135,000 624.57 | 184,000 765.20 233,000 905.83 GAS $8001 - $9000 $90.02

38,000 252.70 87,000 467.83 | 136,000 627.44| 185,000 768.07 234,000 908.70 ||| MINIMUM FEE $43.54 ADDITIONAL FEES

39,000 258.51 88,000 472.16 | 137,000 630.31| 186,000 770.94 235,000 911.57 1 to 4 outlets $5.81 each||| Pre-inspection $43.54

40,000 264.32 89,000 476.49 | 138,000 633.18| 187,000 773.81 236,000 914.44 Over 4 outlets $3.63 eachl|| House moving fee $145.16

41,000 268.65 90,000 480.82 | 139,000 636.05| 188,000 776.68 237,000 917.31 Demolition fee $72.57

42,000 272.98 91,000 485.15| 140,000 638.92| 189,000 779.55 238,000 920.18 ROOFING Out of County Inspection $72.57

43,000 277.31 92,000 489.48 | 141,000 641.79| 190,000 782.42 239,000 923.05 |[[MINIMUM FEE $100.62||| Replacement permit card $7.24

44,000 281.64 93,000 493.81| 142,000 644.66| 191,000 785.29 240,000 925.92 Reinspection fee $46.19

45,000 285.97 94,000 498.14 | 143,000 647.53| 192,000 788.16 241,000 928.79 ||| PRIVATE PROVIDER INSPECTIONS ||| Certificate of Occupancy $4.33

46,000 290.30 95,000 502.47 | 144,000 650.40| 193,000 791.03 242,000 931.66 If a private provider is used for Installation of gas tanks or pumps

47,000 294.63 96,000 506.80 | 145,000 653.27 | 194,000 793.90 243,000 934.53 inspections on a residential 1 tank or pump $72.57 each

48,000 298.96 97,000 511.13| 146,000 656.14| 195,000 796.77 244,000 937.40 permit, fees are credited at a rate each additional $27.80 each

49,000 303.29 98,000 515.46 | 147,000 659.01| 196,000 799.64 245,000 940.27 of $26.95 per required inspection

50,000 307.62 99,000 519.79 | 148,000 661.88| 197,000 802.51 246,000 943.14 Recertification of plans $43.54




